www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12398/2014 (From the judgment and order dated 11/04/2014 in WP No.11240/2014 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAI BHASKAR IRONS LTD.

A.P.ELECT.REGUL.COMMIS
(With prayer for inter)

Date: 09/05/2014 A.P.ELECT.REGUL.COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s) (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE HON'BLE
For Petitioner(s)
For Rec Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kr. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kr., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

the meantime, no coercive action for In recovering the FSA charges for the terms April 2010 to March 2012 shall be taken.

(VINOD LAKHINA) COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER