

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
22950-22953/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2014 in WP No. 20973/2014, 30/07/2014 in WP No. 21043/2014, 30/07/2014 in WP No. 21092/2014, 30/07/2014 in WP No. 21147/2014 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

M/S SRI VENKATESHWARA RICE MIILL
(SC. NO. 000426) & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P. ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM.& ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief)

Date : 26/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing in the
Mentioning List today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, no coercive action for recovering the
FSA charges for the term April 2010 to March 2012 shall be taken.

Tag with SLP(C)No.12398 of 2014.

[O.P. SHARMA]
Signature Not Verified

[INDU BALA KAPUR]

COURT MASTER
Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2014.08.26

COURT MASTER

17:56:04 IST
Reason: